Press Release

29 October 2015



Andrea Sironi appointed Chairman of Borsa Italiana

Borsa Italiana is pleased to announce that Professor Andrea Sironi has been appointed as Chairman. Professor Sironi's appointment to the Board of Directors was approved at today's Shareholder Meeting. The subsequent Board of Directors meeting confirmed his new role at Chairman, effective from 1 January 2016.

Raffele Jerusalmi, CEO of Borsa Italiana, said:

"I am very happy to welcome Andrea Sironi as Chairman of Borsa Italiana. His experience will enable him to provide an important contribution to the governance of our company. I wish Andrea all the best in his new role and look forward to working with him as we continue to develop opportunities at Borsa Italiana".

For further information, please contact:

Media Relations Federica Marotti Oriana Pagano

E

+39 02 7242 6360 media.relations@borsaitaliana.it

@BorsaltalianalT



Press Release

29 October 2015



Biography of Andrea Sironi

Andrea Sironi is Professor of Banking and Finance at Bocconi University in Milan. Since October 2012 he is Rector of the University. He has previously been Dean of the Graduate School, Dean for International Affairs, Director of the Research Division of the School of Management (SDA), Director of the MSc in Finance, and Director of the Master in Risk Management. Since December 2014 he is Chairman of CEMS, the Global Alliance in Management Education.

He has held visiting positions at the Research and Statistics Department of the Federal Reserve Board of Governors in Washington, and at the Salomon Brothers Center, Stern School of Business (NYU), New York. At the beginning of his career, he has been a financial analyst at The Chase Manhattan Bank in London.

Professor Sironi research interests include Financial Risk Management and International Banking Supervision. He has published and edited many books and papers in international refereed journals on these subjects.

Professor Sironi is married and has three children.

Borsa Italiana

Borsa Italiana S.p.A. is one of Europe's largest and most established stock exchanges with more than 350 companies listed across its markets. The Italian Exchange operates markets trading in Italian equities, bonds and derivatives. Markets include the MIV and STAR segments as well as IDEM, MOT, ExtraMOT, ExtraMOT PRO, ETFplus, and AIM Italia for small cap companies. Since October 2007 Borsa Italiana has been part of the international diversified exchange business, London Stock Exchange Group. www.borsaitaliana.it

